RESOLUTION NO. 12-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman <u>Charles meller</u> on the <u>Hells</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1974

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 63-74 BY SUBSTITUTING THE NAME OF DARRYL KENNING CITY MANAGER, FOR THE NAME OF WILLIAM RANDOLPH IN CONNECTION WITH SIGNING CHECKS.

WHEREAS, DARRYL KENNING has been named as City Manager as of December 15, 1974; and

WHEREAS, the Council previously passed Resolution No. 63-74 authorizing William Randolph as acting City Manager to counter-sign all checks in excess of Five Thousand Dollars drawn on its account with the Winters National Bank and Trust Company of Dayton, Ohio, and also in the same resolution authorized William Randolph as acting City Manager to counter-sign all checks in excess of Five Thousand Dollars drawn on its account with the First National Bank of Miamisburg;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Resolution No. 63-74 is hereby amended by eliminating the name of William Randolph as the person authorized to counter-sign checks in excess of Five Thousand Dollars and substituting therefor the name of Darryl Kenning as City Manager.

PASSED this 16th day of Uncruber, 1974.

Mayor of the Aty of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

mariles Sho for Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 72-74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>1646</u> day of December, 1974.

Clerk of the Council

1.1

Approved as to form, consistency with existing on, the charter & continued on and Robert 11, respirate Municipal Alterney